FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. PSC MO. No 1
d/b/a ConsolidatedCommunications Section 10
Second Revised Sheet 37

Cancels First Revised Sheet 37

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 11 (EPAK II) Bundles

1. Description

ExpansionPAK 11 is an Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package or an Unlimited
Centrex Basic Package (as described below) along with a specified non-regulated service,
if selected, and offered for a one, two or three year term commitment. The Unlimited
Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package and Unlimited Centrex Basic Package are optional
business flat rated usage packages comprised of a network access line with unlimited
local calling, unlimited instate long distance, unlimited domestic long distance and a
choice of certain features. Customers must purchase at least one (1) Expansion Line for
the Unlimited Centrex Basic Package. Expansion Lines are offered on a monthly, one,
two or three year basis per each additional line ordered.

A Packages

1. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package includes one (1) Business
Exchange Service Line with unlimited local calling, unlimited instate long
distance, unlimited domestic long distance* (See C.2.e below) and a choice of
one to eleven (1-11) of the following features where available:

Call Waiting , Three-Way Calling, Call Forwarding, Call Forwarding
Busy Line /No Answer Service, a choice of one business Caller ID
service, Unidentified Call Rejection, Speed Calling 8, Distinctive
Ringing, Automatic Busy Redial (*66), Call Return (*69) and Line
Hunting Service

a. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Expansion Lines are optional and are NOT
required with each Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package.

DTL Expansion lines with Unlimited Calling are available on a month-to-month
basis or a one, two or three year term agreement per line, with unlimited local
calling, unlimited instate long distance and unlimited domestic long distance*
(See C.2.e below) and a choice of one to eleven (1-11) of the following features:

Call Waiting , Three-Way Calling, Call Forwarding, Call Forwarding
Busy Line /No Answer Service, a choice of one business Caller 1D
service, Unidentified Call Rejection, Speed Calling 8, Distinctive
Ringing, Automatic Busy Redial (*66), Call Return (*69) and Line
Hunting Service

* Denotes a non-regulated service.
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FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. PSC MO. No 1
d/b/a ConsolidatedCommunications Section 10
First Revised Sheet 38
Cancels Original Sheet 38

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 1l (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d)
1. Description (Cont’d)
2. Unlimited Centrex Basic Package includes one (1) Centrex Line with one

business Caller ID Service, Call Return, unlimited local calling, unlimited
instate long distance, unlimited domestic long distance* (See C.2.e below), as
well as standard features to Centrex Service.

a. At least (1) Centrex Expansion line is required with each Unlimited Centrex
Basic Package.

Centrex Expansion Lines with Unlimited Calling are available on a month-to-
month basis or a one, two or three year term agreement per line with unlimited
local calling, unlimited instate long distance and unlimited domestic long
distance* (See C.2.e below).

2. Regulations
a. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Packages are only
available to business customers.
b. Reserved for future use.
C. Reserved for future use.
d. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Packages are
available on one, two or three year agreements. Expansion Lines are available on
a month-to-month basis or a one, two or three year term.
e. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Packages, as well
as Expansion Lines with unlimited calling are only available presubscribed to ST
Long Distance, Inc. as their primary interexchange carrier for both IntraLATA and
InterLATA calling.
f. Long distance calling includes anywhere within the United States, U.S. Territories
and Canada.
* Denotes a non-regulated service.
Issued: 04/27/18 Effective: 05/29/18
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FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. PSC MO. No 1
d/b/a ConsolidatedCommunications Section 10
First Revised Sheet 40
Cancels Original Sheet 40

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 1l (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d)
2. Regulations (Cont’d)
n. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Packages have the
option of subscribing to Voicemail.
0. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Packages have the
option of subscribing to Internet products at discounted rates.
3. Termination Liability
a. Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Packages

are offered on a one, two or three year term agreement

b. Early termination of an Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) or Unlimited Centrex
Basic Package 1, 2 or 3 year term agreement by the customer will result in a
one time flat Termination Charge of:

$300.00 for default within the 1% year of the term
$ 150.00 for default within the 2" year of the term
$ 75.00 for default within the 3" year of the term

c. Early termination of the term agreement for the Unlimited DTL Expansion Line
or an Unlimited Centrex Expansion Line 1, 2 or 3 year term agreement by the
customer will result in a one-time flat Termination Charge of:

$ 150.00 for default within the 1% year of the term
$ 75.00 for default within the 2" year of the term
$ 50.00 for default within the 3" year of the term

d. If the customer cancels all of the Centrex Expansion Lines, the Centrex
Basic Line will revert to the individual rate and/or the tariff rate associated with
that component.

e. There is a 12 month minimum service requirement for the Unlimited Dial Tone

(DTL) and Unlimited Centrex Basic Package lines in this service bundle. If the
customer disconnects a Basic Service Package line within the first 60 days of
service, they will be responsible for installation charges. Expansion lines offered
on a month-to-month basis would not have an applicable minimum service
requirement.
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FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc.
d/b/a ConsolidatedCommunications

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

PSC MO. No 1
Section 10

Second Revised Sheet 41
Cancels First Revised Sheet 41

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 1l (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d)

3.

Termination Liability (Cont’d)

f. At the end of the term or any subsequent renewal, the agreement will
automatically be renewed for a successive one, two or three year term at the
same terms and conditions unless either party provides advance notice that it does
not wish to renew the term. Each subsequent renewal will allow for a 60 day
grace period for the subscriber to unsubscribe from the plan without penalty.
Pricing will remain the same during any automatic renewal unless the Telephone
Company has provided 30 day notice of any change. Customers can move from a

shorter term to a longer term without incurring a penalty.

Monthly Rates and Charges

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Exchanges: Cleveland, Drexel, East Lynne

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)

$23.00"
$20.00"
$12.00"
$23.00
$23.00"
$20.00*
$12.00*

Exchanges: Cleveland, Drexel, East Lynne (Includes Metropolitan Calling Area)

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)

This price does not include the deregulated intralata and interlata components.

(M) Information on this Sheet was moved to Section 10, Sheet 42.

$26.00"
$23.00"
$15.00"
$30.46"
$26.00"
$23.00
$15.00"
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FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. PSC MO. No 1
d/b/a ConsolidatedCommunications Section 10
Third Revised Sheet 42
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 42

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 1l (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d)

4. Monthly Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Exchanges: Creighton, Garden City, Peculiar (M)
Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term $23.00

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term $20.00"

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term $12.00" (N)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) $23.00"

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) $23.00"

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term) $20.00"

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term) $12.00" (N) (M)

Exchanges: Garden City, Peculiar (Includes Metropolitan Calling Area)

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term $26.00"
Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term $23.00
Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term $15.00" (N)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) $30.46"
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) $26.00"
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term) $23.00"
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term) $15.00" (N)

Unlimited Centrex:

Exchanges: All Exchanges

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term $25.50" (T
Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term $22.50" (M
Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term $14500  (N)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) $25.50°0  (T)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) $25.50°0  (T)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term) $22.500  (T)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term) $14500  (N)

This price does not include the the IntraLATA and InterLATA components which are provided by ST Long
Distance, Inc.

(M) Information on this Sheet was moved from Section 10, Sheet 41.
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